# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3162226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE ASSIGNOR ADAM M. ROTUNDA; REMOVE ASSIGNEE REGENTS previously recorded on Reel 031414 Frame 0734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAKOTO USUI	05/15/2013
TOMOYA MATSUYAMA	05/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AICHI STEEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ddress: 1, WANO-WARI, ARAO-MACHI, TOKAI-SHI	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country: JAPAN		
<b>Postal Code:</b> 476-8666		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13994076	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 253-0900

Email: maria.nadal@klgates.com **Correspondent Name:** LOUIS C. CULLMAN Address Line 1: **K&L GATES LLP** 

Address Line 2: ONE PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0815883.00013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LOUIS C. CULLMAN SIGNATURE: /Louis C. Cullman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/24/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif
source=081588300013CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

## 502534045 10/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579388

_::-	<del></del>			
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	·	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		:		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
				7
	<del></del>	Name	Execution Date	
ADAM M. POTUKSA		00/20/2000		
MAKOTO USUI		05/15/2013		
TOMOYA MATSUYAMA		05/14/2013	<u>.</u>	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Ivanie.	THE NEGEN	TO OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		<del></del>
Street Address.	THITKANK	EIN STREET, IZTH PLOOK		
City.	UAKLAND	•		
Oktio/Odd/II y.	OALII OKNIA			
Pustal Code.	94007-3200			
Name:	AICHI STEE	L CORPORATION		1
Street Address:		1, WANO-WARI, ARAO-MACHI, TOKAI-SHI		1
City:	AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	476-8666			
PROPERTY NUMB	BERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		1
<u> </u>		13994076		
Application Number	<del> </del>	13994076		<u></u>
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(949	9)253-0902	and the second s	
Phone:				
Emall: dawn.avila@klgates.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Nar		GATES LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		ARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR INE, CALIFORNIA 92604		
Address Line 4.	IKV		PATENT	
			LVIPIAL	

502534045 REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0815883.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE GLASKY BERGMAN
Signature:	/Michelle Glasky Bergman/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=OC-#168212-v1-EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT\_-\_ROTUNDA\_pdf#page1.tif source=OC-#168212-v1-EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT\_-\_ROTUNDA\_pdf#page2.tif source=OC-#255124-v1-11F075-PCT-US\_Assignment(Aichi\_Steel\_Co\_)#page1.tif source=OC-#255124-v1-11F075-PCT-US\_Assignment(Aichi\_Steel\_Co\_)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0735

وليه أن

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adam M. Rotunda, residing at 3290 Sawtelle Blvd. #307, Los Angeles, CA 9006b, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an U.S. Application Serial No. 11/286/825 filed November 23, 2005, for United States Letters Patent entitled "METHODS AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS FOR REDUCTION OF LAT AND SKIN TIGHTENING", which is a CIP of U.S. Application Serial No 11/134,727, filed May 19, 2005 and is also a CIP of U.S. Application Serial No 11/054,171, filed Rebruary 8, 2005 which claims priority to United Stated Provisional Patent Application 61/572,879 filed May 19, 2004, and executed by us on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, located 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various folds in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations inventor's certificates, and the like beretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

. 1

PATENT

REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0736

Docket No. 51353-00004 AND I THEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 2.7 day of 20 06\_ 341 this 2 of day of JUNE Adam M. Rotunda Assignor STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On this 2 in day of June 2001, before me personally appeared ADAM M. ROTUMOR to me known or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same. (SEAL) Notary Public

2

PATENT

REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0737

REEL: 034595 FRAME: 0251

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Makoto Usui and Tomoya Matsuyama, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNORS") to Aichi Steel Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1, Wano-wari, Arao-machi, Tokai-shi, Aichi 476-8666, Japan, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have invented and own rights in, to and under a new and useful invention for which an application(s) for Letters Patent has been filed as indicated below (hereafter "Invention");

Japanese Patent Application filed December 14, 2010 Serial No. 2010-278654
PCT Patent Application filed December 1, 2011 Serial No. PCT/JP2011/077868

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS believe themselves to be the original and true inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Invention and Improvements thereto;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNORS;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; and 4) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof, which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Invention and rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0738 Docket No. 0815883-00013

administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the invention and rights hereby transferred.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 15 day of Moy, 2013.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Makoto Usui Printed Name

Makofo Usui Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 17 day of May, 2013.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Tomoya Matsuyama
Printed Name

Signature / W

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0739

> PATENT REEL: 034595 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 12/24/2014**